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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 100 100 100 120 - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 18 18 - - - -

PG [6 Years Program(s)] 30 30 30 30 30 30

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

203 187 390 287 60 43 153 237 69 0 0 321

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

4 8 12 9 0 3 7 5 8 0 0 4

PG [6 Year
Program(s)]

55 113 168 137 31 0 83 85 13 0 0 155

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2014-15 120 80 2015-16 0 2017-18 60 46 240000(Two Lakhs
Forty Thousand)

13

2015-16 120 108 2016-17 0 2018-19 79 41 260000(Two Lakhs
Sixty Thousand)

17

2016-17 120 92 2017-18 0 2019-20 64 34 210000(Two Lakhs
Ten Thousand)

22

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2016-17 36 16 2017-18 7 0 0(Zero) 1



2017-18 18 10 2018-19 8 1 260000(Two Lakhs
Sixty Thousand)

1

2018-19 18 6 2019-20 6 0 0(Zero) 0

PG [6 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2012-13 0 0 2017-18 0 0 0(Zero) 0

2013-14 30 30 2018-19 30 3 260000(Two Lakhs
Sixty Thousand)

1

2014-15 30 26 2019-20 23 6 240000(Two Lakhs
Forty Thousand)

0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2019-20 Students admitted in the academic year 2020-21 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Full Time 0 0 0

Part Time 0 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 533653 (Five Lakhs Thirty Three Thousand Six Hundred and
Fifty Three)

519052 (Five Lakhs Nineteen Thousand and Fifty Two) 424189 (Four Lakhs Twenty Four Thousand One Hundred and
Eighty Nine)

New Equipment for Laboratories 382987 (Three Lakhs Eighty Two Thousand Nine Hundred and
Eighty Seven)

1081542 (Ten Lakhs Eighty One Thousand Five Hundred and
Forty Two)

1495803 (Fourteen Lakhs Ninety Five Thousand Eight
Hundred and Three)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

3811043 (Thirty Eight Lakhs Eleven Thousand and Forty
Three)

1867680 (Eighteen Lakhs Sixty Seven Thousand Six Hundred
and Eighty)

560648 (Five Lakhs Sixty Thousand Six Hundred and Forty
Eight)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure



Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 29200010 (Two Crores Ninety Two Lakhs and Ten) 28429686 (Two Crores Eighty Four Lakhs Twenty Nine
Thousand Six Hundred and Eighty Six)

25546506 (Two Crores Fifty Five Lakhs Forty Six Thousand
Five Hundred and Six)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

8174457 (Eighty One Lakhs Seventy Four Thousand Four
Hundred and Fifty Seven)

3863548 (Thirty Eight Lakhs Sixty Three Thousand Five
Hundred and Forty Eight)

4577748 (Forty Five Lakhs Seventy Seven Thousand Seven
Hundred and Forty Eight)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 421845 (Four Lakhs Twenty One Thousand Eight Hundred and
Forty Five)

116285 (One Lakh Sixteen Thousand Two Hundred and Eighty
Five)

1139453 (Eleven Lakhs Thirty Nine Thousand Four Hundred
and Fifty Three)

IPR

Calendar year 2019 2018 2017

No. of Patents Published 1 1 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 1 2

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 1 1

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 70000 170000

Amount Received in Words Zero Seventy Thousand One Lakh Seventy Thousand

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 2 1 1

Total no. of Client Organizations 2 1 1

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 175000 10000 5000

Amount Received in Words One Lakh Seventy Five Thousand Ten Thousand Five Thousand

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Is Associated
Last Year

Currently
working with
institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Dr T LAKSHMI
RAO

42 Professor Female Ph.D 247 Yes Yes 30-01-2017 -- Regular

2 Dr Tadikonda
Rama Rao

52 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 300 Yes No 17-01-2019 30-06-2020 Regular



3 Dr Kodishala
Pradeep Kumar

27 Assistant
Professor

Male Doctor of
Pharmacy

36 Yes Yes 30-01-2019 -- Regular

4 Dr Komerelli
Yashwanth Reddy

27 Assistant
Professor

Male Doctor of
Pharmacy

42 Yes Yes 22-01-2019 -- Regular

5 CH LAVANYA 31 Assistant
Professor

Female Doctor of
Pharmacy

48 Yes Yes 27-12-2017 -- Regular

6 Dr Sheetiwarangal
Rama Krishna

26 Assistant
Professor

Male Doctor of
Pharmacy

24 Yes No 30-01-2019 04-08-2020 Regular

7 Bade Moulika 31 Assistant
Professor

Female M. Pharm 43 Yes Yes 21-01-2019 -- Regular

8 Agala Venkata
Suresh Babu

35 Assistant
Professor

Male M. Pharm 108 Yes Yes 21-01-2019 -- Regular

9 M V RAMANA
REDDY

46 Professor Male M. Pharm 264 Yes Yes 01-06-2015 -- Regular

10 JITENDRA
DEBATA

36 Associate
Professor

Male M. Pharm 184 Yes Yes 13-08-2012 -- Regular

11 DHIRAJ KUMAR 38 Assistant
Professor

Male M. Pharm 125 Yes Yes 19-07-2010 -- Regular

12 V RAVI KUMAR 35 Assistant
Professor

Male M. Pharm 132 Yes Yes 29-12-2014 -- Regular

13 KASPA
SARASWATHI

34 Assistant
Professor

Female M. Pharm 72 Yes Yes 01-11-2014 -- Regular

14 PARAMESHWAR
RAVULA

38 Assistant
Professor

Male M. Pharm 150 Yes Yes 24-09-2012 -- Regular

15 MUTHADI
RADHIKA REDDY

40 Assistant
Professor

Female M. Pharm 156 Yes Yes 15-12-2015 -- Regular

16 V B Rajesh 31 Assistant
Professor

Male M. Pharm 48 Yes Yes 02-10-2015 -- Regular

17 CH SURESH 28 Assistant
Professor

Male M. Pharm 48 Yes Yes 01-03-2016 -- Regular

18 KOSIKA
SANDEEP

30 Assistant
Professor

Male M. Pharm 58 Yes Yes 01-07-2015 -- Regular

19 CH RATNAKAR 38 Assistant
Professor

Male Master of
Pharmacy

163 Yes Yes 02-01-2010 -- Regular

20 V BALAKRISHNA 33 Assistant
Professor

Male Master of
Pharmacy

108 Yes Yes 01-06-2016 -- Regular

21 Dr P SAGAR 33 Assistant
Professor

Male Ph.D 96 Yes Yes 15-10-2016 -- Regular

22 K
PARAMESHWAR

30 Assistant
Professor

Male Master of
Pharmacy

72 Yes Yes 03-01-2016 -- Regular

23  B
RAMAKRISHNA

27 Assistant
Professor

Male Master of
Pharmacy

60 Yes Yes 23-12-2016 -- Regular

24 P PRANAYA 29 Assistant
Professor

Female Master of
Pharmacy

48 Yes Yes 21-01-2017 -- Regular

25 D NARESH 31 Assistant
Professor

Male Master of
Pharmacy

46 Yes Yes 24-01-2017 -- Regular



26 D JALANDHAR 31 Assistant
Professor

Male Master of
Pharmacy

48 Yes Yes 30-12-2016 -- Regular

27 P SRIKANTH 27 Assistant
Professor

Male Doctor of
Pharmacy

36 Yes Yes 27-12-2017 -- Regular

28 E KARTHIK 31 Assistant
Professor

Male M. Pharm 44 Yes Yes 21-01-2017 -- Regular

29 Dilip Kumar
Brahma

41 Assistant
Professor

Male M. Pharm 168 Yes Yes 04-09-2018 -- Regular

30 Vutti Vishweswar
Rao

33 Assistant
Professor

Male M. Pharm 108 Yes Yes 01-12-2018 -- Regular

31 Dontineni Mounika 30 Assistant
Professor

Female M. Pharm 36 Yes Yes 27-12-2017 -- Regular

32 Dr Pamula Reddy
Bhavanam

36 Associate
Professor

Male Ph.D 156 Yes No 31-12-2018 30-04-2020 Regular

33 Soumya Stuti
Patnaik

26 Assistant
Professor

Female Master of
Pharmacy

36 Yes Yes 10-07-2018 -- Regular

34 Dr Deepak P 31 Assistant
Professor

Male Doctor of
Pharmacy

67 Yes Yes 21-11-2016 -- Regular

35 KAUSIK BHAR 36 Assistant
Professor

Male Master of
Pharmacy

108 Yes No 28-11-2016 30-09-2019 Regular

36 Mannuri
Saraswathi

30 Assistant
Professor

Female M. Pharm 48 Yes No 27-12-2017 28-11-2019 Regular

37 Tadaka Sirisha 30 Assistant
Professor

Female M. Pharm 55 Yes No 27-12-2017 31-12-2019 Regular

38 K Neelima 28 Assistant
Professor

Female M. Pharm 36 Yes No 27-12-2017 30-10-2019 Regular

39 Bhumika
Chandrakar

29 Assistant
Professor

Female M. Pharm 36 Yes No 25-01-2017 31-10-2019 Regular

40 Palati Divya Jyothi 27 Assistant
Professor

Female M. Pharm 36 Yes No 16-01-2019 30-09-2019 Regular

41 Dr C K Ashok
Kumar

46 Associate Dean Male Ph.D 240 No Yes 26-06-2020 -- Regular

42 MIRYALA JHANSI
RANI

26 Assistant
Professor

Female M. Pharm 24 Yes Yes 25-02-2019 -- Regular

43 B PRAVALLIKA 32 Assistant
Professor

Female M. Pharm 72 Yes Yes 02-12-2019 -- Regular

44 CHANDAN
MOHANTY

36 Assistant
Professor

Male M. Pharm 132 Yes Yes 21-11-2019 -- Regular

45 CH PAVANI 34 Assistant
Professor

Female M. Pharm 102 Yes Yes 15-11-2019 -- Regular

46 P BALARAJU 32 Assistant
Professor

Male M. Pharm 74 Yes Yes 24-06-2019 -- Regular

47 R SRINIKA 26 Assistant
Professor

Female Doctor of
Pharmacy

12 Yes Yes 07-11-2019 -- Regular

48 P SINDURI 34 Assistant
Professor

Female M. Pharm 108 Yes Yes 02-12-2019 -- Regular



49 Kalavantha
Shivani

26 Assistant
Professor

Female M. Pharm 24 Yes Yes 25-02-2019 -- Regular

50 Dr CH Naveen 35 Professor Male Ph.D 132 Yes Yes 19-08-2019 -- Regular


